

For Immediate Release

# **AKRA receives Annual Report Award 2014**



**JAKARTA, September 25, 2015, (IDX: AKRA.IJ)** PT AKR Corporindo Tbk ("AKRA") has been awarded the Annual Report Award ("ARA") 2014. Mr Haryanto Adikoesoemo, President Director of AKRA, received the award on 22nd September in a glittering function organised by the annual report committee in Jakarta.

AKR annual report was judged among the top 3 annual reports in the category of private non-financial and this is the second year in a row the company received the award.

"We are proud to win this award. We have been working over several years to increase our transparency in our communication including how we inculcate good corporate governance practices. Our annual report serves the purpose of providing relevant information about our business in both the management review and in the financial statement to create value to our stakeholders", says Mr Haryanto.

The reasons for the award being given to AKRA, as noted by the annual report committee includes strong disclosure of good corporate governance (assessed against ASEAN corporate governance scorecard), in-depth management discussion and analysis and detailed financial information. AKRA believes that its annual report was recognized because of its successful initiatives to promote a better understanding of the company among its shareholders, investors and other stakeholders.





The full financial statements can be downloaded from the Company's website <a href="http://www.akr.co.id/">http://www.akr.co.id/</a>

Haryanto Adikoesoemo President Director PT AKR Corporindo Tbk April 21, 2015

### **PT AKR Corporindo Tbk**

PT AKR Corporindo Tbk (the Company) was formally established in Surabaya in 1977 and was listed on the Indonesian Stock Exchange in 1994. The Company is Indonesia's leading integrated supply chain solutions provider and largest private sector distributor of petroleum and basic chemicals. The Company is also the first private company appointed by the Government of Indonesia to distribute subsidized petroleum. The Company is a renowned provider of logistics and infrastructure with areas of operations encompassing Indonesia and China. Through a number of subsidiaries it governs, the Company also operates in the areas of logistic services, manufacturing and coal mining and trading.

## **Java Integrated Industrial Port Estate**

Java Integrated Industrial Port Estate ("JIIPE") is a project that is designed to be one of the largest integrated industrial, residential and deep sea port estates with development area totaling 2,933.3 ha. This project through PT Berkah Kawasan Manyar Sejahtera ("BKMS") will develop the industrial estate, while its sister company PT Berlian Manyar Sejahtera ("BMS") will handle the sea port operations and PT AKR Land Development (an affiliate of AKR) will develop the residential estate. AKR indirectly owns 60% of the company through UEPN, while Pelindo III indirectly owns 40% through BJTI.

JIIPE aims to become a strategically-located industrial estate, complete with supporting facilities and infrastructure. In addition to a deep water port in the complex, the location has direct access to the major toll road network that connects most cities in East Java, arterial road, railway system and air transport access (Juanda International Airport). The estate is also located 30 kilometers from the city of Surabaya, the second largest city in Indonesia. According to the master plan, the total area of the industrial estate is 1,761 ha.

#### PT Usaha Era Pratama Nusantara

PT Usaha Era Pratama Nusantara was established in Jakarta in 1999 and is a subsidiary of PT AKR Corporindo Tbk that works together with PT Berlian Jasa Terminal Indonesia, a subsidiary of Pelindo 3, in providing forwarding services such as loading and unloading of containers, dry bulk cargo, liquid bulk cargo as well as tank rental, and other activities related to cargo management in Terminal Berlian in the Port of Tanjung Perak Surabaya. The company has also invested in JIIPE project.

## **Disclaimer**

This communication is solely for the addressee(s) and may contain confidential or privileged information. This publication does not have regard to specific investment objectives, financial situation and the particular needs of any specific person or entity who may receive this report. Accordingly, neither we nor any of our affiliates nor persons related to us accept any liability whatsoever for any direct, indirect or consequential losses or damages that may arise from the use of information or opinions in this publication. Many factors, including those discussed more fully elsewhere in this release and in PT AKR Corporindo Tbk or its affiliates' filings with the respective regulatory authorities particularly their quarterly financial statements, annual reports, corporate presentations as well as others, could cause results to differ materially from those stated. Opinions expressed may be subject to change without notice.